
   

      

  AMITY SCHOOL (C.B.S.E. Section)           
 Dahej Bypass Road, BHARUCH – 392 001, Gujarat, INDIA.  : (02642) 239635                              
E-mail:amityschool1986@gmail.com   Website: www.amityschool.net                            

              Academic Planner: 2024-25 (Std. I to X)  
 

Dt: 24 /06/2024          

 Dear Parents,                                                                                           
We extend a warm welcome to you in the Academic Year 2024-25.Below is the proposed 
academic planner for this year, giving you an overview of the holidays and examination 
dates to help you plan your activities accordingly. Please note that we are awaiting for 

the government planner , and any changes will be communicated to you promptly.                                                                                                                                          
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO PARENTS  

1) Parents are requested to carefully read the rules and regulations mentioned in the school 

diary.   

2) Get the iolite app installed at the earliest for school messages regularly.  

3) Please verify your mobile number and e-mail ID given in your child's fees receipt and get 

update immediately at the school office if any changes.  

4) Park your vehicle as per the guideline of a security guard when you visit the school. Your 

vehicles must be parked inside the school gates only and not outside.  

5) You are always welcome to meet the Principal for any queries or guidance between 12:30 

pm to 01:30 pm from Monday to Friday with a prior appointment.  

6) For any kind of special guidance you may meet the Director Mr. Prakash Mehta between 

12:30 pm to 01:30 pm from Monday to Friday with a prior appointment.  

7) Parents can meet the class teacher and subject teachers for any query or guidance 

between 12:45 pm to 01:15 pm on the 2nd or 4th Friday only with a prior appointment 

through the school dairy  

8) Half-day leave will not be granted in any circumstances.  

9) It is mandatory for the students to be present on the reopening and the last day of 
Diwali and summer vacation. Students reporting after the scheduled date will be 
rewarded with late remarks in the school diary and the student’s Progress Report.  

10) Decent dress has to be maintained by parents while dropping & picking up the child at the 

school meeting with the teachers. (Kindly avoid wearing night suit to school)  

11) Kindly make yourself available on the Orientation and P.T.M. as and when arranged, as 

we will be unable to explain the same points discussed and explained therein.  

12) Kindly instruct your child's auto driver or van driver to adhere to the school traffic rules. 

(Refer safety circular)  

13) Parents are requested to verify the history and documents of the driver before hiring the 

private vehicle for commuting of your child.  

  

   MORAL BOOSTER PROGRAM FOR STD. X 

Date  29/06/24   27/07/24   19/10/24   07/12/24   

Day  Saturday   Saturday   Saturday   Saturday   

Time: Morning 11:00 am to 12:00 noon. All students must remain present for the meeting.  



 

CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES  
Class wise details of the activities will be shared by the respective class teachers.  

  

                     DAY CELEBRATIONS 

Day  Date  Details of Celebrations  

School Foundation 
Day  

11/06/24  Amity family will celebrate the 39th School 
Foundation Day with various cultural programs. On 
this occasion felicitation of academic achievers of 
class X and XII will be arranged.  

International Yoga 
Day  

21/06/24  Students and Teachers will perform different Asanas 
of Yoga while learning their benefits too under the 
guidance of Yoga Teachers and demonstration given 
by trained students.  

Independence Day  15/08/24  Flag hoisting, Speeches, Patriotic songs and 
performances.  

Raksha Bandhan  17/08/24  Girls shall tie ‘Rakhi’ on Boy’s right wrist fostering the 
bond between the brothers & sisters. Boys will bring 
few chocolates and Girls will bring Rakhi on this day 
for the celebration. Children celebrate the unique 
relationship between brother and sister.  

Teachers’ Day  05/09/24  Celebration of Dr.RadhaKrishnan’s birthday 
enlightening the spirit of teaching profession by 
conducting various programs.  

Hindi Day  14/09/24  Bulletin Boards for the full week in the entire school 
will be decorated in Hindi to promote it as the National 
Language and CA activities will be planned 
accordingly.  

Gandhi Jayanti 
Celebration  

02/10/24  School will join hands in the Nationwide celebration of 
155th    birthday of our Father of Nation “Mahatma 
Gandhi”.  

Christmas  24/12/24  Christmas carols & skits will be enacted.  

Republic Day  26/01/25  Flag hoisting, Patriotic songs, Group song, 
felicitations etc.  

  
  

TALENT SEARCH TESTS  

All the interested students shall enroll their name to their respective class teachers.  

Sr. 

No.  

Name of the test and In-charge      

Teachers 

Organized by  Std.  

1  Drawing Elementary & Intermediate 

Exam Alpesh Patel, Deepak Makwana  

Guj. State Tech.Edu. Board, 

Gandhinagar 

V to X  

2  A.R. Rao Geometry Exam  
Sunita Panda, Shrutika Pawaday  

Gujarat Maths Association,  
Ahmedabad  

X  

3  N.T.S.E. (National Talent Search Exam. 

Shrutika Pawaday, Sunita Panda  

National Council of Educational 

Research and Training  

X  

4  N.S.O. (National Science Olympiad)  

Neha P. , Jency K G  

Indian Association of Physics 

Teachers, Pune  

VIII-X  



5  Hindi Examination  

Sangeeta Singh ,Radha Pal  

Gujarat Vidhyapeeth, Ahmedabad  IV to X  

 

6 Sports Activities 

Anand Vasava ,Darshana Patel 

Khel Mahakumbh, 

School Games Federation of India, 

etc. 

  I to X 

7 Cultural Activities 

Alpesh Patel , Dhanshree Jagatap, 
Parul Bajapai 

Kala Mahakumbh, Kala Utsav ,              

Bal Pratibha, Yuva Utsav etc. 

   I to X 

8 Science Fair , Inspired Award  
Neha Patel , Pallavi Singh 

Science Department of State Govt. 

& Central Govt. 

  VI to X 

9    Hackathon 
  Avani Sapariya 

Regional Level & State Level 

Competition G.S.E.B. Gandhinagar 

 IX ,X  

  

EVALUATION SYSTEM (Std. I to VIII)  
THE ACADEMIC SESSION COMPRISES OF TWO TERMS.  

Term – 1 (April to September)               Term – 2 (October to March)  
Periodic Assessment – I, Half Yearly Examination  PeriodicAssessment-II Annual Examination  

 

CLASSES IX AND X (EXAMINATION/ ASSESSMENT SYSTEM) 
  

PRE-MID TERM   MID TERM   POST-MID TERM  ANNUAL   

JULY   SEP-OCT   DECEMBER  MARCH   

  

ASSESSMENT MARKING SCALE  
  

Assessments  
Std. I to VIII  

Marks  Aggregate (%)  

Periodic Assessment & Student Portfolio  50  10  

Assignment/ Worksheets/ Notebook Keeping  10  5  

Subject Enrichment  10  5  

Annual Examination / Half Yearly  80  80  

Total    100  

  

  
Assessments  

Std. IX & X  

Marks  Aggregate (%)  

Periodic Assessment   50  5  

Multiple Assignment   10  5  

Portfolio   10  5  

Lab Activity/Project/ASL   10  5  

Annual Examination   80  80  

     100  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  
Periodic Assessment: (Std. I to VIII) 

Note : Periodic Assessment shall be conducted during school hours.  
  

Std. I to VIII (Half Yearly and Annual Exam)  
Date of 

HY  

Date of 

Annual  

Std.  
I  

Std.  
II  

Std.  
III  

Std. 

IV  

Std. 

V  

Std. 

VI  

Std. 

VII  

Std. 

VIII  

23/09/24    
  
  
  
  

Will be 

announce 

later  

---  --  ---  ---  Draw.  Draw.  Draw.  ---  

24/09/24 ---  --  Comp  Comp  Comp  Comp  Comp  Comp  

25/09/24 Comp  Comp  Draw.  Draw.   Eng.  Hindi  S.st  Draw.  

26/09/24 Draw.  Draw.  Eng  Env  S.St.  Maths  Hindi  S.St.  

27/09/24 Eng  Maths  Guj  Maths  Hindi  Sci  Maths  Eng  

29/09/24 Hindi  Env  Env  Guj  Maths  Guj  Eng  Sci  

30/09/24 Maths  Eng  Maths  Hindi  Guj.  S.st.  Sci  Hindi  

01/10/24 Env  Hindi  Hindi  Eng  Sci  Eng  Guj  Maths  

Note: i) School Time for Half Yearly & Annual Exam: Std. I to X 07:00 am to 10:00 am  

            ii) The students shall wear regular school uniform during above exam days.  

                 (Even   on Friday)  

         iii) If any of the scheduled exams gets postponed due to unavoidable circumstances,  
the exam of that subject shall be conducted at the end of the exam. The exam of 
other papers shall be followed according to the same dates as given.  

iv) Result of First term Exam will be distributed to the parents on 26th October, 2024 
during 08:00 to 10:00 am  

  

 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE   

Standard IX  

Date of  Date of  Date of  Date of Annual  Subject  

Pre Mid Term  Mid Term  Post Mid Test  Exam  

---------  25/09/24 --------  Will be  

announced later  

Computer  

09/07/24 26/09/24 10/12/24 Maths  

10/07/24 27/09/24 11/12/24 Hindi  

11/07/24 29/09/24 12/12/24 English  

12/07/24 30/09/24 13/12/24 Social Studies  

13/07/24 01/10/24 14/12/24 Science  

  

Date of 

1stPA  

Date of 

2ndPA  

Std.  

I  

Std.  

II  

Std.  

III  

Std. IV  Std. V  Std. VI  Std. VII  Std. 

VIII  

08/07/24 09/12/24  --  --  ---  ---   Eng.  Hindi  S.St.  --  

09/07/24 10/12/24 ---  --  Eng.  Env.  S.St.  Maths  Hindi  S.St  

10/07/24 11/12/24 Eng  Maths  Guj  Maths  Hindi  Sci  Maths  Eng  

11/07/24 12/12/24 Hindi  Env  Env  Guj  Maths  Guj  Eng  Sci  

12/07/24 13/12/24 Maths  Eng  Maths  Hindi  Guj.  S.St.  Sci.  Hindi  

13/07/24 14/12/24 Env  Hindi  Hindi  Eng  Sci  Eng  Guj  Maths  



 

Standard X  

Date of  Date of  Date of  Date of Pre Board  Subject  

Pre Mid Term  Mid Term  Post Mid Test  Exam (2024)    

---------  25/09/24 --------  06/01/25  Computer  

09/07/24 26/09/24 10/12/24 07/01/25 Maths  

10/07/24 27/09/24 11/12/24 08/01/25 Social Studies  

11/07/24 29/09/24 12/12/24 09/01/25 English  

12/07/24 30/09/24 13/12/24 10/01/25 Science  

13/07/24 01/10/24 14/12/24 11/01/25 Hindi  
 

PROPOSED LIST OF HOLIDAY 

S 
No.  

Date  Day  Festival  S 
No.   

Date  Day  Festival  

1  17/06/24  Mon  Bakri Eid  12  12/10/24  Sat.  Dussehra  

2  17/07/24  Wed.  Muharram  13  25/12/24  Wed  Christmas  

3  15/08/24  Thurs
.  

Independence 
Day/Pateti  

14  13/01/25  Mon.  Discretionary 
Holiday  

4  19/08/24  Mon.  Rakshabandhan  15  14/01/25  Tue.  Makarsankrant
i  

5  20/08/24  Tue.  Discretionary Holiday  16  26/02/25  Wed.  Mahashivratri  

6  26/08/24  Mon.  Janmashtami  17  14/03/25  Fri.  Dhuleti  

7  07/09/24  Sat.  Samvatsari  18  31/03/25  Mon.  Ramzan Eid  

8  16/09/24  Mon.  Eid-E-Milad  19  10/04/25  Thurs.  Mahavir 
Jayanti  

9  17/09/24  Tue.  Discretionary Holiday  20  14/04/25  Mon.  Dr.Ambedkar 
Jayanti  

10  02/10/23  Wed.  Gandhi Jayanti  21  18/04/25  Fri.  Good Friday  

11  11/10/24  Fri  Discretionary Holiday  22  29/04/25  Tue.  Maharshi 
Parshuram 
Jayanti  

PROPOSED DATES FOR DIWALI VACATION 
From 28/10/2024 to 17/11/2024  
School Reopens on 18/11/2024  

PROPOSED DATES FOR SUMMER 
VACATION  
From 05/05/2025 to 08/06/2025  
School Reopens on 09/06/2025 

  

Note :1) If government changes the date of holiday/vacation, we will be compelled to follow the 
same.  

2) It is compulsory to attend the celebration of Independence Day (15/08/2024,Thursday) and 
Republic Day (26/01/2025, Sunday)  

3) It is mandatory to attend school before and after a holiday.  

4) Half day leave shall not be granted for any reason.  


